Application Note: LC-MS/MS Analysis of
Kaempferol 3-Neohesperidoside in Plant
Extracts
Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025
Compound of Interest
Compound Name: kaempferol 3-neohesperidoside
Cat. No.: B8180813 Get Quote
Audience: Researchers, scientists, and drug development professionals.

Methodological & Application
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 4 / 8 Tech Support
Sample (Heating Time)
Kaempferol 3-neohesperidoside Content
(mg/mg of extract)
FPT (0 min) 0.0971
FPT-5 (5 min) 0.0702
FPT-10 (10 min) 0.0601
FPT-15 (15 min) 0.0508
FPT-20 (20 min) 0.0442
FPT-25 (25 min) 0.0295
FPT-30 (30 min) 0.0202
FPT-35 (35 min) 0.0084
FPT-40 (40 min) Not Detected
Visualization of Workflow and Signaling Pathway
Experimental Workflow Diagram
The following diagram illustrates the key steps in the LC-MS/MS analysis of kaempferol 3-
neohesperidoside from plant extracts.